Nachwuchs-Schweizermeisterschaft

Basel, 18. - 21.7.2024

swiss aquatics o
swimming

Event 25 Boys, 800m Freestyle 14 years and younger
19.07.2024 - 16:10 Results
Swiss National Records 7:58.01 Antonio Djakovic SCU Geneva 19.01.2024
Jahrgangsbestzeit 14 8:40.61 Jan Vidal LUGA Tenero 22.07.2022
Jahrgangsbestzeit 13 9:07.65 Marco Sidler SCSH Lancy 15.07.2010
Jahrgangsbestzeit 12 9:39.25 Quirin Rusch MEIL Karlsruhe (GER) 04.12.2015
Jahrgangsbestzeit - 11 10:11.62 Paul Niederberger LIMM Dresden (GER) 18.12.2015
Limite - J13 (-) Herren - 13: 11:12.39
Points: FINA 2024
Rank An Club Temps  Pts
13 years and younger
1. Lasse Hensel 2011 Schwimmverein St.Gallen-Wittenb9:24.24 514
50m:  31.08  31.08 250m: 2:53.70 36.20 450m: 5:18.64  36.28  650m: 7:42.56  36.03
100m: 1:05.84  34.76 300m: 3:30.13 36.43  500m: 5:54.55 35.91  700m: 8:18.00 35.44
150m: 1:41.61 35.77 350m: 4:06.57 36.44 550m: 6:30.49 35.94 750m: 8:52.78 34.78
200m: 2:17.50  35.89 400m: 4:42.36 3579 600m: 7:06.53 36.04 800m: 9:24.24  31.46
2. Jaro Weigele 2011 Schwimmclub Kreuzlingen 9:24.25 514
50m: 31.39  31.39 250m: 2:53.99 35.98  450m: 5:18.68 35.89  650m: 7:42.98  36.36
100m: 1:06.13 34.74 300m: 3:30.57 36.58 500m: 5:54.80 36.12 700m: 8:17.83 34.85
150m: 1:41.69  35.56 350m: 4:06.22 3565 550m: 6:31.04 36.24  750m: 8:52.36  34.53
200m: 2:18.01  36.32 400m: 4:42.79 36.57 600m: 7:06.62 35.58  800m: 9:24.25  31.89
3. Christian Li 2011 Limmat Sharks Zuerich 9:27.95 504
50m; 31.72 31.72 250m: 2:54.61 35.99 450m: 5:19.79 35.98 650m: 7:43.97 35.86
100m: 1:06.56  34.84 300m: 3:31.20 36.59  500m: 5:55.66 35.87  700m: 8:20.41  36.44
150m: 1:42.45 35.89 350m: 4:07.66 36.46 550m: 6:32.07 36.41 750m: 8:55.41 35.00
200m: 2:18.62  36.17 400m: 4:43.81 36.15 600m: 7:08.11 36.04 800m: 9:27.95 3254
4. Antonio Catena 2011 A-Club Swimming Team Savosa 9:35.49 484
50m: 32.32  32.32 250m: 2:56.78 36.48  450m: 5:23.72 36.83  650m: 7:49.54  36.93
100m: 1:08.37  36.05 300m: 3:33.35 36.57 500m: 6:00.13 36.41  700m: 8:225.31  35.77
150m: 1:44.49  36.12 350m: 4:10.32 36.97 550m: 6:36.37  36.24  750m: 9:01.18  35.87
200m: 2:20.30  35.81 400m: 4:46.89 36.57 600m: 7:12.61 36.24  800m: 9:35.49  34.31
5. Guillaume Reynaud 2011 Renens-Natation 9:39.68 474
50m: 3255 3255 250m: 2:59.42 36.43  450m: 5:25.96 35.96  650m: 7:52.29  36.78
100m: 1:09.28  36.73 300m: 3:35.99 36.57 500m: 6:03.14 37.18 700m: 8:29.63 37.34
150m: 1:45.16  35.88 350m: 4:12.95 36.96  550m: 6:38.84 35.70  750m: 9:04.37 34.74
200m: 2:22.99  37.83 400m: 4:50.00 37.05 600m: 7:15.51  36.67  800m: 9:39.68  35.31
6. Benjamin El Baz 2012 A-Club Swimming Team Savosa 9:48.35 453
50m:  33.41  33.41 250m: 3:02.78 37.77  450m: 5:31.59 36.84  650m: 8:00.30 36.84
100m: 1:10.29  36.88 300m: 3:40.46 37.68  500m: 6:08.70 37.11  700m: 8:37.17  36.87
150m: 1:47.57  37.28 350m: 4:17.37 36.91  550m: 6:45.97 37.27  750m: 9:13.25  36.08
200m: 2:25.01  37.44 400m: 4:54.75 37.38  600m: 7:23.46 37.49  800m: 9:48.35 35.10
7. Julius Wuest 2011 Limmat Sharks Zuerich 9:55.47 437
50m: 32.80 32.80 250m: 3:00.69 37.20  450m: 5:31.24 37.81  650m: 8:02.68 37.85
100m: 1:09.16  36.36 300m: 3:38.15 37.46  500m: 6:09.10 37.86  700m: 8:40.38  37.70
150m: 1:46.38  37.22 350m: 4:15.47 37.32  550m: 6:46.93 37.83  750m: 9:18.17  37.79
200m: 2:23.49  37.11 400m: 4:53.43 37.96  600m: 7:24.83 37.90 800m: 9:55.47  37.30
8. Gian Fiabane 2011 Nuoto Sport Locarno 9:58.38 431
50m:  33.11  33.11 250m: 3:01.54 37.73  450m: 5:33.94 3852  650m: 8:05.97 38.10
100m: 1:09.54  36.43 300m: 3:39.45 37.91 500m: 6:11.90 37.96  700m: 8:44.06  38.09
150m: 1:46.21 36.67 350m: 4:17.34 37.89 550m: 6:49.50 37.60 750m: 9:21.22 37.16
200m: 2:23.81  37.60 400m: 4:55.42 38.08 600m: 7:27.87 38.37  800m: 9:58.38  37.16
WDR Ben Wanner 2011 Schwimmclub Schaffhausen
14 years
1. Ivo Pestoni 2010 A-Club Swimming Team Savosa 9:06.58 565
50m:  30.70  30.70 250m: 2:47.75 34.32  450m: 5:06.56 34.30  650m: 7:24.60  34.27
100m: 1:04.23 33.53 300m: 3:22.69 34.94 500m: 5:41.07 34.51 700m: 7:59.43 34.83
150m: 1:38.75  34.52 350m: 3:57.58 3489 550m: 6:15.66 3459  750m: 8:33.48  34.05
200m: 2:13.43  34.68 400m: 4:32.26 34.68  600m: 6:50.33 34.67  800m: 9:06.58  33.10
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swiss aquatics o

Nachwuchs-Schweizermeisterschaft swimming
Basel, 18. - 21.7.2024

Event 25, Boys, 800m Freestyle, 14 years

Rank An Club Temps  Pts

2. Levi Wunderlin 2010 Limmat Sharks Zuerich 9:16.92 535
50m:  31.28  31.28  250m: 2:49.92 35.49  450m: 5:10.68 3539  650m: 7:33.02 35.71
100m: 1:04.89  33.61  300m: 3:24.79  34.87 500m: 5:46.27 3559  700m: 8:08.22  35.20
150m: 1:39.20 34.31  350m: 4:00.15 3536 550m: 6:21.72 3545  750m: 8:43.01  34.79
200m: 2:14.43  35.23  400m: 4:35.29  35.14 600m: 6:57.31 3559  800m: 9:16.92  33.91

3. Matteo Cimen 2010 Lugano Aquatics 9:18.83 529
50m:  30.72  30.72  250m: 2:49.40 3544  450m: 5:10.93 3536  650m: 7:33.88  36.09
100m: 1:03.95 33.23  300m: 3:24.73 3533  500m: 546.38 3545  700m: 8:09.41  35.53
150m: 1:38.61  34.66  350m: 4:00.12 3539  550m: 6:22.25 3587  750m: 8:44.37  34.96
200m: 2:13.96 35.35 400m: 4:35.57 35.45 600m: 6:57.79 35.54 800m: 9:18.83 34.46

4. Ivan Dvoretskiy 2010 Lugano Agquatics 9:24.29 514
50m:  31.24 31.24  250m: 2:49.55 3517  450m: 5:12.70 3580  650m: 7:38.41  36.21
100m: 1:05.06 33.82  300m: 3:25.43 3588  500m: 5:49.53 36.83  700m: 8:15.14  36.73
150m: 1:39.31 3425  350m: 4:00.36  34.93  550m: 6:25.32 3579  750m: 8:49.64  34.50
200m: 2:14.38  35.07  400m: 4:36.90 36.54  600m: 7:02.20 36.88  800m: 9:24.29  34.65

5. Yuuki Yotsumoto 2010 Limmat Sharks Zuerich 9:33.79 489
50m; 32.55 32.55 250m: 2:56.74 36.46 450m: 5:21.97 36.43 650m: 7:47.55 36.55
100m: 1:08.25  35.70 300m: 3:33.10 36.36 500m: 5:58.19 36.22  700m: 8:24.00 36.45
150m: 1:44.06  35.81 350m: 4:09.22  36.12 550m: 6:34.63 36.44  750m: 8:59.55  35.55
200m: 2:20.28  36.22 400m: 4:4554  36.32  600m: 7:11.00 36.37  800m: 9:33.79  34.24

6. Jonathan Neidow 2010 Schwimmgemeinschaft Liechtenst9:35.08 485
50m:  31.92 31.92  250m: 2:56.25  36.34  450m: 5:23.57 36.39  650m: 7:49.17  35.89
100m: 1:07.20 3528  300m: 3:33.16 3691  500m: 6:00.27 36.70  700m: 8:25.86  36.69
150m: 1:43.28 36.08  350m: 4:09.92 3676 550m: 6:37.06 36.79  750m: 9:01.08  35.22
200m: 2:19.91  36.63  400m: 4:47.18  37.26  600m: 7:13.28 36.22  800m: 9:35.08  34.00

7. Kaito Donati 2010 Nuoto Sport Locarno 9:35.35 485
50m:  32.64 3264  250m: 2:57.20 36.79  450m: 5:23.99 36.64  650m: 7:50.70  36.30
100m: 1:08.28 35.64  300m: 3:3350 36.30 500m: 6:00.65 36.66  700m: 8:26.83  36.13
150m: 1:44.32 36.04  350m: 4:10.23 36.73  550m: 6:37.45 36.80  750m: 9:02.38  35.55
200m: 2:20.41  36.09  400m: 4:47.35  37.12  600m: 7:14.40 36.95 800m: 9:35.35  32.97

8. Flurin Feld 2010 Limmat Sharks Zuerich 9:46.17 458
50m:; 33.05 33.05 250m: 2:57.00 36.58 450m: 5:25.20 37.21 650m: 7:57.15 38.42
100m: 1:08.62 35.57 300m: 3:33.81 36.81 500m: 6:01.74 36.54 700m: 8:34.64 37.49
150m: 1:44.38 35.76 350m: 4:10.76 36.95 550m: 6:40.63 38.89 750m: 9:10.30 35.66
200m: 2:20.42 36.04 400m: 4:47.99 37.23 600m: 7:18.73 38.10 800m: 9:46.17 35.87
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